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         Famíly
	Species
(Scientific name)
	aug
	sep
	oct
	nov
	dez
	jan
	feb
	mar
	apr
	may
	jun
	jul
	aug
	sep

	Arachnida
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	       Cheliferidae
	Cheliferidae sp.
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	       Corinnidae
	Corrinanitens sp.
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	5
	
	
	

	       Ctenidae
	Enoploctenus sp.
	
	3
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	8

	       Ctenidae
	Isoctenus sp.
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	       Ctenidae
	Phoneutria sp.
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	       Gonyleptidae
	Acrogonyleptes sp.
	8
	8
	15
	4
	5
	4
	3
	2
	5
	8
	15
	17
	15
	21

	       Pholcidae
	Mesabolivar sp.
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	       Tetragnathidae
	Tetragnatha sp.
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diplopoda
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	        Pachybolidae
	Centrobolus annulatus
	7
	
	
	4
	5
	
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	
	2

	Gastropoda
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	        Strophocheilidae
	Megalobulimus sp.
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2
	
	1

	Insecta
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	        Grylidae
	Endecous sp.
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	5
	4
	4

	Malacostraca
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	        Trichodactylidae
	Trichodactylus petropolitanus
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	2

	         Palaemonidae
	Macrobrachium carcinus
	2
	
	5
	
	3
	
	
	1
	1
	3
	
	2
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _Hlk510449528]





























[bookmark: _GoBack]
